

BID #4402

Ben Hawes Pipe Replacement

Bid Opening: 2:00 PM September 12, 2024

OPENED BY: Kalyn Fox

TABULATED BY: Whitney McFarland

OBSERVERS: Kim Gilliam, Murphy Excavating; Barbara Gaddis, TA Gaddis

VENDOR: Yeiser Excavating					
Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID					
			<u>Concrete Cart Path</u>		
1	1	EA	Tree Removal	\$	800.00
2	31	LF	Remove & Install 42 Inch CMP	\$	19,887.00
3	520	SF	Install Concrete Cart Path	\$	15,066.00
4	50	Tons	Channel Lining Installation	\$	2,650.00
Total Bid Items 1 to 4				\$	38,403.00
ADD ALTERNATE					
			<u>Driving Range</u>		
5	3	EA	Tree Removal	\$	3,000.00
6	160	LF	Remove & Install 48 Inch CMP	\$	21,349.00
7	1	LS	Remove & Install Headwall	\$	7,888.00
8	50	Tons	Channel Lining Installation	\$	2,650.00
Total Bid Items 5 to 8				\$	34,887.00
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED:				yes	Total Base + Alt = \$ 73,290.00
EXCEPTIONS:				none	
SUBCONTRACTORS:				yes	

VENDOR: Murphy Excavating					
Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID					
			<u>Concrete Cart Path</u>		
1	1	EA	Tree Removal	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	31	LF	Remove & Install 42 Inch CMP	\$ 677.42	\$ 21,000.02
3	520	SF	Install Concrete Cart Path	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,720.00
4	50	Tons	Channel Lining Installation	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Bid Items 1 to 4				\$	33,220.02
ADD ALTERNATE					
			<u>Driving Range</u>		
5	3	EA	Tree Removal	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	160	LF	Remove & Install 48 Inch CMP	\$ 105.94	\$ 16,950.40
7	1	LS	Remove & Install Headwall	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	50	Tons	Channel Lining Installation	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Bid Items 5 to 8				\$	39,950.40
					NOTE: Murphy Excavating (Low Bidder) had a discrepancy in their pricing for line item 5. The correct price is \$2,000/unit with a total cost of \$6,000. The updated bid total is \$61,170.42.
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED:				yes	Total Base + Alt = \$ 73,170.42
EXCEPTIONS:				none	
SUBCONTRACTORS:				yes	

VENDOR: TA Gaddis Services					
Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID					
			<u>Concrete Cart Path</u>		
1	1	EA	Tree Removal	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
2	31	LF	Remove & Install 42 Inch CMP	\$ 632.50	\$ 19,607.50
3	520	SF	Install Concrete Cart Path	\$ 47.60	\$ 24,752.00
4	50	Tons	Channel Lining Installation	\$ 112.40	\$ 5,620.00
Total Bid Items 1 to 4				\$	52,579.50
ADD ALTERNATE					
			<u>Driving Range</u>		
5	3	EA	Tree Removal	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	160	LF	Remove & Install 48 Inch CMP	\$ 232.00	\$ 37,120.00
7	1	LS	Remove & Install Headwall	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
8	50	Tons	Channel Lining Installation	\$ 112.40	\$ 5,620.00
Total Bid Items 5 to 8				\$	58,140.00
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED:				yes	Total Base + Alt = \$ 110,719.50
EXCEPTIONS:				none	
SUBCONTRACTORS:				none	